## AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF UNIVERSITY WOMEN LAS VEGAS BRANCH

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP For more than 130 years, AAUW members from across the nation have examined and taken positions on the fundamental issues of the day – educational, social, economic, political. Our commitment to our mission is reflected in all aspects of our work. AAUW Las Vegas was chartered in 1940 and has enjoyed a rich history of community outreach, educational programs, informative meetings, special interest and focus groups, research projects, student mentoring, scholarship awards and friendship.

AAUW's MISSION: AAUW advances equality for women and girls through advocacy, education, philanthropy. The AAUW membership year runs from July 1 through June 30. For the 2023-2024 membership year: Dues are \$98

(\$72 goes to the National Assn. (\$69 is tax deductible), \$9 to the State Assn., and \$17 to the Las Vegas branch).
Student dues are \$18.81 (\$18.81 to the National Assn.; state and branch dues are waived for students. Life
Member dues are \$26 (\$9 to the State Assn and \$17 to the Las Vegas Branch). Honarary Life Member Dues are \$17 (\$17 to the Las Vegas Branch, state dues are waived for Honarary Life Members).

DATE:NAME:		BIRTHDATE		
ADDRESS:		CITY/ZIP		
HOME PH:	_ CELL PH:	EMAIL		_
COLLEGES ATTENDED	DEGREES AWARDED	DATE	MAJOR	
	EMBER OF AAUW, BRANCH A			
PROFESSION/EMPLOYER				
HOMETOWN				
HOBBIES/INTERESTS				
DO YOU WANT TO BE INVOLVED IN COMMITTEES/ACTIVITY GROUPS? (Please circle)				
BRIDGE BOOK CLUB GOURMET LET'S GET TOGETHER NEWSLETTER WEBSITE				
SCHOLARSHIPS MEMBERSHIP HOSPITALITY PUBLICITY FUNDRAISING TRAVEL STUDENT				
MENTORING . OTHER SUGG	ESTIONS			
Please remit dues payment (Check payable to AAUW LV) to: Letti Dowell, Treasurer, 9633 Gavin Stone Ave., Las Vegas, NV 89145				

Visit our Website: http://lasvegas-nv.aauw.net/ Email: aauwlasvegas@gmail.com